Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

7th Grade Boys’

Go to www.ieaau.org on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and

Schedule. AAU Results are online, updated after each week during the league.

Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues.

Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

FINAL RESULTS

Mount Rainier

Mount Adams

Place No. Team Name

1st 2 West Valley Swish-McMurry 6
2nd 1 East Valley — 3D 5
3rd 4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite 3
4th 3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem 1

Date
10/21/2023
10/21/2023

10/28/2023
10/28/2023
10/28/2023

10/29/2023

11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023

11/11/2023
11/11/2023
11/11/2023

11/18/2023
11/18/2023

11/19/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/2/2023
12/3/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023
12/9/2023

12/10/2023

Team
1 East Valley — 3D
2 West Valley Swish-McMurry

1 East Valley — 3D
2 West Valley Swish-McMurry
6 East Valley Blue Devils

5 Sunnyside Regulators

1 East Valley — 3D
5 Sunnyside Regulators
2 West Valley Swish-McMurry

1 East Valley — 3D
4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite
2 West Valley Swish-McMurry

5 Sunnyside Regulators
8 Sunnyside Christian

5 Sunnyside Regulators

2 West Valley Swish-McMurry
6 East Valley Blue Devils

4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite

4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite

1 East Valley — 3D

8 Sunnyside Christian

2 West Valley Swish-McMurry
6 East Valley Blue Devils

3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem

Win Loss

0

1
3
5

Score
79
40

60
46
37

41

45
47
33

70
38
48

36
36

53
47
38
47
51
36
45
59
44

39

Place No. Team Name

5 Sunnyside Regulators

6 East Valley Blue Devils
8 Sunnyside Christian

7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg

Site
3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem
4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite

4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite
3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem
8 Sunnyside Christian

7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg

6 East Valley Blue Devils
8 Sunnyside Christian
1 East Valley — 3D

7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg
8 Sunnyside Christian
6 East Valley Blue Devils

6 East Valley Blue Devils
3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem

3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem
8 Sunnyside Christian

7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg
3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem
7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg
5 Sunnyside Regulators

7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg
5 Sunnyside Regulators

4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite

7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg

4

3
2
0

Win Loss

O WN

Score
14
33

42
22
20

21

21
36
31

10
22
23

22
30

37
24
28
26
12
33
37
33
33

31


http://www.ieaau.org

Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

7th Grade Boys’
Rosters

Mount Adams

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM

West Valley Swish — McMurry

Coaches: Ben McMurry, Scott Holt
Players: Beckett Allen, Kyson Birley, River Copeland, Mitchell Elliott, Cannon Holt, Liam McMurry, Hudson Meloy,
Noah Slaven, Cooper Speer

2nd PLACE TEAM

EV3D

Coaches: Kai Maxwell, Nick Udell
Players: Peyton Chapman, Tanner Critchlow, Tyson Critchlow, Torrance Derby, Brody Gasseling, Xander Grow,
Kyler Maxwell, Jackson Moore, Zaiden Rios, Clayton Udell, Zayden Wade

3rd PLACE TEAM

Takeover Elite-Sunnyside

Coach: Manuelito Castilleja
Players: Nate Abrams, Adrian Arroyo, Xzathain Castilleja, Matthew Castro, Samuel Estrada, Peyton Garcia,
Elijah Palomarez, Mason Rodriguez, Elijah Villalobos

4th PLACE TEAM

WYV Dragons- Esparza/Bremerman

Coaches: Eugene Esparza, Fabian Bremerman

Players: Brayden Bremerman, Jack Denney, Ryker Haney, Abram Ibarra, Trevon Kimble, Douglas Nash, lan Naught,
Joel Thomas, Aiden Trapp, Andres Urrutia



Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

7th Grade Boys’
Rosters

Mount Rainier

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM

Sunnyside Regulators

Coach: Rene Manjarrez
Players: Derek Ayala, Adan Garcia, Freddy Garcia, Jaydan Madrigal, Jayvian Manjarrez, Jeremih Manjarrez,
Jedidiah Rodriguez, Nico Torres, Sebastian Zavala

2nd PLACE TEAM

EV Blue Devils

Coach: Caleb Sluder

Players: Jaxson Baker, Ryker Call, Elias Cruz, Brayker Hahn, Brady Miller, Carter Ozuna, Geovanni Peterson,
Jack Sluder, Charles Smith, Isaiah Upson

3rd PLACE TEAM

Sunnyside Christian

Coach: Jason Elenbaas

Players: Easton Stokes, Ethan Cantu, Jace Slegers, Julian Gaspar, Liam Slegers, Micah Elenbaas,
Weston Smeenk, William Van Slageren

4th PLACE TEAM
KC Wildcats-Ellensburg

Coach: Joshua Mattson
Players: Hudson Arnold, Colton LaHaie, Brogan Lavoie, Isaac Lyons, Michael Mattson, Corbin Rossi, Cruzito Sanchez,
Steven Schrader, Bryson Stream, Evan Wooldridge



Yakima Valley AAU Three Rivers “Youth” Fall League “2023”

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

7th Grade Boys’

Go to www.ieaau.org on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and
Schedule. AAU Results are online, updated after each week during the league.
Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues.
Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

Team Placement End of League for Fall League
Fall League 2023 — 7th Grade Boys’

1st - West Valley Swish — McMurry

Coaches: Ben McMurry, Scott Holt

Players: Beckett Allen, Kyson Birley, River Copeland, Mitchell Elliott, Cannon Holt, Liam McMurry, Hudson Meloy,
Noah Slaven, Cooper Speer

10/21/2023 2 West Valley Swish-McMurry 40 4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite 33
10/28/2023 2 West Valley Swish-McMurry 46 3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem 22
11/4/2023 2 West Valley Swish-McMurry 33 1 East Valley — 3D 31
11/11/2023 2 West Valley Swish-McMurry 48 6 East Valley Blue Devils 23
12/2/2023 2 West Valley Swish-McMurry 47 8 Sunnyside Christian 24
12/9/2023 2 West Valley Swish-McMurry 59 5 Sunnyside Regulators 33
2nd - EV3D

Coaches: Kai Maxwell, Nick Udell
Players: Peyton Chapman, Tanner Critchlow, Tyson Critchlow, Torrance Derby, Brody Gasseling, Xander Grow,
Kyler Maxwell, Jackson Moore, Zaiden Rios, Clayton Udell, Zayden Wade

10/21/2023 1 East Valley — 3D 79 3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem 14
10/28/2023 1 East Valley — 3D 60 4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite 42
11/4/2023 1 East Valley — 3D 45 6 East Valley Blue Devils 21
11/11/2023 1 East Valley — 3D 70 7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg 10

12/9/2023 1 East Vallei - 3D 36 5 Sunn‘side Reiulators 33

3rd - Takeover Elite-Sunnyside

Coach: Manuelito Castilleja

Players: Nate Abrams, Adrian Arroyo, Xzathain Castilleja, Matthew Castro, Samuel Estrada, Peyton Garcia,
Elijah Palomarez, Mason Rodriguez, Elijah Villalobos

11/11/2023 4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite 38 8 Sunnyside Christian 22
12/2/2023 4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite a7 3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem 26
12/3/2023 4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite 51 7 KC Wildcats - Ellensbur 12



http://www.ieaau.org

Team Placement End of League for Fall League
Fall League 2023 — 7th Grade Boys’

4th Sunnyside Regulators

Coach: Rene Manjarrez

Players: Derek Ayala, Adan Garcia, Freddy Garcia, Jaydan Madrigal, Jayvian Manjarrez, Jeremih Manjarrez,
Jedidiah Rodriguez, Nico Torres, Sebastian Zavala

10/29/2023 5 Sunnyside Regulators 41 7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg 21
11/4/2023 5 Sunnyside Regulators 47 8 Sunnyside Christian 36
11/18/2023 5 Sunnyside Regulators 36 6 East Valley Blue Devils 22

11/19/2023 5 Sunniside Reiulators 53 3 WV Draions — Esia/Brem 37

5th — East Valley - Blue Devils

Coach: Caleb Sluder
Players: Jaxson Baker, Ryker Call, Elias Cruz, Brayker Hahn, Brady Miller, Carter Ozuna, Geovanni Peterson,
Jack Sluder, Charles Smith, Isaiah Upson

10/28/2023 6 East Valley Blue Devils 37 8 Sunnyside Christian 20
12/2/2023 6 East Valley Blue Devils 38 7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg 28
12/9/2023 6 East Valley Blue Devils 4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite

6th - Sunnyside Christian

Coach: Jason Elenbaas

Players: Easton Stokes, Ethan Cantu, Jace Slegers, Julian Gaspar, Liam Slegers, Micah Elenbaas,
Weston Smeenk, William Van Slageren

11/18/2023 8 Sunnyside Christian 36 3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem 30
12/9/2023 8 Sunnyside Christian 45 7 KC Wildcats - Ellensbur 37

7th — West Valley - Dragons- Esparza/Bremerman

Coaches: Eugene Esparza, Fabian Bremerman

Players: Brayden Bremerman, JackDenney, Ryker Haney, Abram Ibarra, Trevon Kimble, Douglas Nash, lan Naught,
Joel Thomas, Aiden Trapp, Andres Urrutia

12/10/2023 3 WV Dragons — Espa/Brem 39 7 KC Wildcats - Ellensbur




Team Placement End of League for Fall League
Fall League 2023 — 7th Grade Boys’

8th — Ellensburg - KC Wildcats

Coach: Joshua Mattson
Players: Hudson Arnold, Colton LaHaie, Brogan Lavoie, Isaac Lyons, Michael Mattson, Corbin Rossi, Cruzito Sanchez,

Steven Schrader, Bryson Stream, Evan Wooldridge




2023 Yakima Valley AAU Fall
Basketball League
Team Ranking — 7th Grade Boys’

Rankings are based on the 2023 Fall League Standings only.

1st - West Valley Swish — McMurry

2nd - EV3D

3rd - Takeover Elite-Sunnyside

4th - Sunnyside Regulators

5th — East Valley - Blue Devils

6th - Sunnyside Christian

7th — West Valley - Dragons- Esparza/Bremerman
8th — Ellensburg - KC Wildcats



2022-2023 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball
Leagues — Early Fall — Fall — Winter — Spring
And
2023-2024 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball
League Early Fall and Fall

Team Ranking — 7th Grade Boys’

Rankings are based on 2022-2023 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball Leagues — Early Fall — Fall — Winter — Spring
And 2023-2024 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball League Early Fall only. Any other games played by these teams are
not considered by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These
rankings will be used in the placement of teams into divisions in 2023-2024 future league events. As teams go
from one year to the next the Yakima Valley Sports Authority will maintain these rankings. Summer Leagues are
not included.

Revised as of December 11, 2023

Place  Team Coach/Contact
1t — East Valley - 3D Devils Maxwell
2"d _ Selah — Ballerz Hudson

3" - Zillah - Leopards — Affholter Affholter
4" — Central Washington — Select Fritz

5t — West Valley — Swish McMurray McMurray
6™ - Toppenish — Cardinal Perez

7™ - Takeover Elite — Sunnyside - 5th Castilleja
8" — 509 Ballerz — Yakima Valley Bazan

o™ - Prosser - Net Ninjas Marchant
10™ - Sunnyside Christian Elenbaas
11 - Naches - Rangers Mullins
12*" — Grandview — Hounds Braman
13" — West Valley — Dragons Esparza Esparza
14™ - Yakima Valley - Hoopsters Denney
15™ - West Valley - Swish - Hill Hill

16™ - Sunnyside — Regulators Manjarrez
17™ — Granger - Jr. Spartans Cardenas
18™ - Toppenish — Gray Perez



Team Ranking — 7th Grade Boys

Place Team

19" — Sunnyside - Lower Valley Flight

20" — Othello — Ballers

21% — East Valley — Blue Devils
22" _ White Swan — Cougs

23" - Zillah - Leopards — Yount
24" — Yakima — Crusaders

25" — Yakima - M. E. Athletes
26" — Ellensburg — BD

27" - Naches — Kings

28" — Prosser — Aces

29" — Wapato — Untuch’a Bullz’
30" - Cle Elum

31" — Ellensburg - K C Wildcats

Coach/Contact
Gonzalez
Tovar
Sluder
Hamilton
Yount
Tompkins
Navarro
Edson
Ashley
Hay

Brice
Keller
Mays



