Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

## 7th Grade Boys'

Go to <a href="www.ieaau.org">www.ieaau.org</a> on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and Schedule. AAU Results are <a href="online">online</a>, updated after each week during the league. Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues. Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

## **FINAL RESULTS**

1st 2 Wes 2nd 1 Eas 3rd 4 Sur	Adams Feam Name Win Loss st Valley Swish-McMurry 6 0 st Valley – 3D 5 1 snyside Takeover Elite 3 3 Dragons – Espa/Brem 1 5		t Rainier No. Team Name Sunnyside Regulators East Valley Blue Devils Sunnyside Christian KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	Win 4 3 2 0	Loss 2 3 4 6
Date	Team	Score	Site		Score
10/21/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	79	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem		14
10/21/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	40	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite		33
10/28/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	60	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite		42
10/28/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	46	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem		22
10/28/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	37	8 Sunnyside Christian		20
10/29/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	41	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg		21
11/4/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	45	6 East Valley Blue Devils		21
11/4/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	47	8 Sunnyside Christian		36
11/4/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	33	1 East Valley – 3D		31
11/11/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	70	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg		10
11/11/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	38	8 Sunnyside Christian		22
11/11/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	48	6 East Valley Blue Devils		23
11/18/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	36	6 East Valley Blue Devils		22
11/18/2023	8 Sunnyside Christian	36	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem		30
11/19/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	53	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem		37
12/2/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	47	8 Sunnyside Christian		24
12/2/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	38	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg		28
12/2/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	47	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem		26
12/3/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	51	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg		12
12/9/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	36	5 Sunnyside Regulators		33
12/9/2023	8 Sunnyside Christian	45	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg		37
12/9/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	59	5 Sunnyside Regulators		33
12/9/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	44	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite		33
12/10/2023	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	39	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg		31

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

# **7th Grade Boys'**Rosters

## **Mount Adams**

#### **CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM**

## West Valley Swish - McMurry

Coaches: Ben McMurry, Scott Holt

Players: Beckett Allen, Kyson Birley, River Copeland, Mitchell Elliott, Cannon Holt, Liam McMurry, Hudson Meloy,

Noah Slaven, Cooper Speer

#### 2nd PLACE TEAM

#### EV3D

Coaches: Kai Maxwell, Nick Udell

Players: Peyton Chapman, Tanner Critchlow, Tyson Critchlow, Torrance Derby, Brody Gasseling, Xander Grow,

Kyler Maxwell, Jackson Moore, Zaiden Rios, Clayton Udell, Zayden Wade

#### **3rd PLACE TEAM**

## **Takeover Elite-Sunnyside**

Coach: Manuelito Castilleja

Players: Nate Abrams, Adrian Arroyo, Xzathain Castilleja, Matthew Castro, Samuel Estrada, Peyton Garcia,

Elijah Palomarez, Mason Rodriguez, Elijah Villalobos

#### 4th PLACE TEAM

## WV Dragons- Esparza/Bremerman

Coaches: Eugene Esparza, Fabian Bremerman

Players: Brayden Bremerman, Jack Denney, Ryker Haney, Abram Ibarra, Trevon Kimble, Douglas Nash, Ian Naught,

Joel Thomas, Aiden Trapp, Andres Urrutia

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

# 7th Grade Boys' Rosters

## Mount Rainier

#### **CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM**

## **Sunnyside Regulators**

Coach: Rene Manjarrez

Players: Derek Ayala, Adan Garcia, Freddy Garcia, Jaydan Madrigal, Jayvian Manjarrez, Jeremih Manjarrez, Jedidiah Rodriguez, Nico Torres, Sebastian Zavala

#### 2nd PLACE TEAM

#### **EV Blue Devils**

Coach: Caleb Sluder

Players: Jaxson Baker, Ryker Call, Elias Cruz, Brayker Hahn, Brady Miller, Carter Ozuna, Geovanni Peterson, Jack Sluder, Charles Smith, Isaiah Upson

#### **3rd PLACE TEAM**

## **Sunnyside Christian**

Coach: Jason Elenbaas

Players: Easton Stokes, Ethan Cantu, Jace Slegers, Julian Gaspar, Liam Slegers, Micah Elenbaas, Weston Smeenk, William Van Slageren

#### 4th PLACE TEAM

## **KC Wildcats-Ellensburg**

Coach: Joshua Mattson

Players: Hudson Arnold, Colton LaHaie, Brogan Lavoie, Isaac Lyons, Michael Mattson, Corbin Rossi, Cruzito Sanchez, Steven Schrader, Bryson Stream, Evan Wooldridge

Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

## 7th Grade Boys'

Go to <a href="www.ieaau.org">www.ieaau.org</a> on your Mobile Device or computer, Quickest Way to see Results and Schedule. AAU Results are <a href="online">online</a>, updated after each week during the league. Final results are posted with names of players and coaches from previous leagues. Look for Historical results from previous years to see all the results.

## Team Placement End of League for Fall League

Fall League 2023 – 7th Grade Boys'

### 1st - West Valley Swish - McMurry

Coaches: Ben McMurry, Scott Holt

Players: Beckett Allen, Kyson Birley, River Copeland, Mitchell Elliott, Cannon Holt, Liam McMurry, Hudson Meloy,

Noah Slaven, Cooper Speer

<b>10/21/2023</b>	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	40	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	33
10/28/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	46	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	22
11/4/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	33	1 East Valley – 3D	31
11/11/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	48	6 East Valley Blue Devils	23
12/2/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	47	8 Sunnyside Christian	24
12/9/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	59	5 Sunnyside Regulators	33

#### 2nd - EV3D

Coaches: Kai Maxwell, Nick Udell

Players: Peyton Chapman, Tanner Critchlow, Tyson Critchlow, Torrance Derby, Brody Gasseling, Xander Grow,

Kyler Maxwell, Jackson Moore, Zaiden Rios, Clayton Udell, Zayden Wade

10/21/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	79	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	14
10/28/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	60	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	42
11/4/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	45	6 East Valley Blue Devils	21
11/11/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	70	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	10
12/9/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	36	5 Sunnyside Regulators	33
11/4/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	33	1 East Valley – 3D	31

## 3rd - Takeover Elite-Sunnyside

Coach: Manuelito Castilleja

Players: Nate Abrams, Adrian Arroyo, Xzathain Castilleja, Matthew Castro, Samuel Estrada, Peyton Garcia,

Elijah Palomarez, Mason Rodriguez, Elijah Villalobos

11/11/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	38	8 Sunnyside Christian	22
12/2/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	47	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	26
12/3/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	51	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	12
10/21/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	40	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	33
10/28/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	60	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	42
12/9/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	44	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	33

# Team Placement End of League for Fall League

Fall League 2023 - 7th Grade Boys'

## 4th Sunnyside Regulators

Coach: Rene Manjarrez

Players: Derek Ayala, Adan Garcia, Freddy Garcia, Jaydan Madrigal, Jayvian Manjarrez, Jeremih Manjarrez,

Jedidiah Rodriguez, Nico Torres, Sebastian Zavala

10/29/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	41	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	21
<mark>11/4/2023</mark>	5 Sunnyside Regulators	47	8 Sunnyside Christian	36
<mark>11/18/2023</mark>	5 Sunnyside Regulators	36	6 East Valley Blue Devils	22
<mark>11/19/2023</mark>	5 Sunnyside Regulators	53	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	37
12/9/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	36	5 Sunnyside Regulators	33
12/9/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	59	5 Sunnyside Regulators	33

## 5th - East Valley - Blue Devils

Coach: Caleb Sluder

Players: Jaxson Baker, Ryker Call, Elias Cruz, Brayker Hahn, Brady Miller, Carter Ozuna, Geovanni Peterson,

Jack Sluder, Charles Smith, Isaiah Upson

10/28/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	37	8 Sunnyside Christian	20
12/2/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	38	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	28
12/9/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	44	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	33
11/4/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	45	6 East Valley Blue Devils	21
11/11/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	48	6 East Valley Blue Devils	23
11/18/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	36	6 East Valley Blue Devils	22

## 6th - Sunnyside Christian

Coach: Jason Elenbaas

Players: Easton Stokes, Ethan Cantu, Jace Slegers, Julian Gaspar, Liam Slegers, Micah Elenbaas,

Weston Smeenk, William Van Slageren

11/18/2023	8 Sunnyside Christian	36	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	30
<b>12/9/2023</b>	8 Sunnyside Christian	45	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	37
10/28/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	37	8 Sunnyside Christian	20
11/4/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	47	8 Sunnyside Christian	36
11/11/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	38	8 Sunnyside Christian	22
12/2/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	47	8 Sunnyside Christian	24

## 7th – West Valley - Dragons- Esparza/Bremerman

Coaches: Eugene Esparza, Fabian Bremerman

Players: Brayden Bremerman, JackDenney, Ryker Haney, Abram Ibarra, Trevon Kimble, Douglas Nash, Ian Naught, Joel Thomas, Aiden Trapp, Andres Urrutia

12/10/2023	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	39	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	31
10/21/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	79	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	14
10/28/2023	2 West Valley Swish-McMurry	46	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	22
11/18/2023	8 Sunnyside Christian	36	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	30
11/19/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	53	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	37
12/2/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	47	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	26

# Team Placement End of League for Fall League

Fall League 2023 – 7th Grade Boys'

## 8th - Ellensburg - KC Wildcats

Coach: Joshua Mattson

Players: Hudson Arnold, Colton LaHaie, Brogan Lavoie, Isaac Lyons, Michael Mattson, Corbin Rossi, Cruzito Sanchez, Steven Schrader, Bryson Stream, Evan Wooldridge

10/29/2023	5 Sunnyside Regulators	41	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	21
11/11/2023	1 East Valley – 3D	70	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	10
12/2/2023	6 East Valley Blue Devils	38	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	28
12/3/2023	4 Sunnyside Takeover Elite	51	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	12
12/9/2023	8 Sunnyside Christian	45	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	37
12/10/2023	3 WV Dragons – Espa/Brem	39	7 KC Wildcats - Ellensburg	31

# 2023 Yakima Valley AAU Fall Basketball League Team Ranking – 7th Grade Boys'

#### Rankings are based on the 2023 Fall League Standings only.

1st - West Valley Swish - McMurry

2nd - EV3D

3rd - Takeover Elite-Sunnyside

4th - Sunnyside Regulators

5th - East Valley - Blue Devils

6th - Sunnyside Christian

7th - West Valley - Dragons- Esparza/Bremerman

8th - Ellensburg - KC Wildcats

# 2022-2023 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball Leagues – Early Fall – Fall – Winter – Spring And 2023-2024 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball League Early Fall and Fall

## Team Ranking – 7th Grade Boys'

Rankings are based on 2022-2023 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball Leagues – Early Fall – Fall – Winter – Spring And 2023-2024 Yakima Valley AAU Basketball League Early Fall only. Any other games played by these teams are not considered by the ranker because teams are able to add additional players to Tournament Teams. These rankings will be used in the placement of teams into divisions in 2023-2024 future league events. As teams go from one year to the next the Yakima Valley Sports Authority will maintain these rankings. Summer Leagues are not included.

Revised as of December 11, 2023

18<sup>th</sup> - Toppenish - Gray

Place Team	Coach/Contact
1 <sup>st</sup> – East Valley - 3D Devils	Maxwell
2 <sup>nd</sup> – Selah – Ballerz	Hudson
3 <sup>rd</sup> - Zillah - Leopards – Affholter	Affholter
4 <sup>th</sup> – Central Washington – Select	Fritz
5 <sup>th</sup> – West Valley – Swish McMurray	<b>McMurray</b>
6 <sup>th</sup> - Toppenish – Cardinal	Perez
7 <sup>th</sup> - Takeover Elite – Sunnyside - 5th	Castilleja
8 <sup>th</sup> – 509 Ballerz – Yakima Valley	Bazan
9 <sup>th</sup> - Prosser - Net Ninjas	Marchant
10 <sup>th</sup> - Sunnyside Christian	<b>Elenbaas</b>
11 <sup>th</sup> - Naches - Rangers	<b>Mullins</b>
12 <sup>th</sup> – Grandview – Hounds	Braman
13 <sup>th</sup> – West Valley – Dragons Esparza	Esparza
14 <sup>th</sup> - Yakima Valley - Hoopsters	Denney
15 <sup>th</sup> - West Valley - Swish - Hill	Hill
16 <sup>th</sup> - Sunnyside – Regulators	Manjarrez
17 <sup>th</sup> – Granger - Jr. Spartans	Cardenas

Perez

# Team Ranking – 7th Grade Boys

Mays

**Place Team Coach/Contact** 19<sup>th</sup> – Sunnyside - Lower Valley Flight Gonzalez 20<sup>th</sup> - Othello - Ballers Tovar 21st – East Valley – Blue Devils Sluder 22<sup>nd</sup> – White Swan – Cougs Hamilton 23<sup>rd</sup> - Zillah - Leopards - Yount **Yount** 24<sup>th</sup> – Yakima – Crusaders **Tompkins** 25<sup>th</sup> – Yakima - M. E. Athletes Navarro 26<sup>th</sup> – Ellensburg – BD Edson 27<sup>th</sup> - Naches – Kings **Ashley** 28th - Prosser - Aces Hay 29<sup>th</sup> – Wapato – Untuch'a Bullz` **Brice** 30<sup>th</sup> - Cle Elum Keller

31<sup>th</sup> – Ellensburg - K C Wildcats